611

1| 2 3 4 5 | 6 7

44 31 4511-1702108 45 3111 0645 2 [IryrxXep 3aMOYHBIH IITOKOB Rod lock plunger
32 3741-1702150 4531351974 1 Ban mydter Coupling shaft
34 4511-1702040-20 453111 8034 1 LITok nepexmoueHus 1 u 2 nepenay Ist and 2nd gear shift fork shaft
35 252006-1129 459811 1207 1 [aii6a 10 Washer 10
36 469-1702014 454316 2277 1 IMpoknanka 60KOBO KPBIIKA Side cover gasket
38 4511-1702070-10 453111 8036 1 IITox 3 1 4 mepenau B coope 3rd and 4th gear shift fork shaft
39 4511-1702085-10 453111 8038 1 [MTanew cTonopHbIi IITOKA BUJIKY MepekioueHus 3 u 4 nepenay 3rd and 4th gear shift fork shaft lock pin
40 258334-11 459842 0014 1 TudT 2x8 cTonopHoro najibua Set pin 2x8 of lock pin
42 4511-1702071-10 453111 0643 1 IlITok nepeknoueHus 3 u 4 nepenay 3rd and 4th gear shift fork shaft
43 258252-11 459871 0337 3 T 1,2x150 Cotter 1.2x150
44 469-1702110 454316 1988 3 BuHT cTOmIOpHBIN Lock screw
46 4511-1702030-A 453111 0636 1 Bunka nepexioueHus 3 u 4 nepenay 3rd and 4th gear shift fork
48 4511-1702024-b 453111 0632 1 Buika nepexioueHus 1 u 2 nepeaay Ist and 2nd gear shift fork
50 4511-1702022-20 45 3111 5565 1 Buiika BKIIOUEHMS 3aIHETO Xoaa Reverse gear shift fork
51 53A-1702117 45 31353992 2 [pyxuHa mapurka uxkcatopa Lock ball spring
52 4511-1702160-b 453111 0655 1 Prryar nzdbupatenbHbIil B cOOpe Gear selector arm in assy
53 45171-1702161 453111 0657 1 Pbruar n3bupartebHbI Gear selector arm
54 45171-1702162-b 453111 0658 1 Ocb n30MpaTeIbHOTO phlyara Gear selector arm axle
55 260306-1129 459821 1007 6 3armymika 18 Stopper 18
56 3741-1702180 4531351978 1 Prruar nepeximroueHus repenay Gearshift lever
57 3741-1702181 4531351973 1 Peryar nepexioueHus nepenay Gearshift lever

IMoarpynna 1703. IlpnBox ynpasjieHns MEXaHM3MOM NePEKIIOYEHHS Nepeaay
Subgroup 1703. Gear Shift Mechanism Control Linkage

48 1 451-1703138-40 45 3111 7586 1 Tsra BeiOOpa nepenay nepeaHsisi B coope Front gear selector rod in assy
2 250510-1129 459553 1055 6 laiika M8 Nut M8
3 252135-T12 459816 6046 6 Laii6a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
4 451-1703103-31 45 3111 8345 1 KpoHiTeitH mpoMeXXyTOYHBIX PhIYaroB B cOope Intermediate lever bracket in assy
5 201455-1129 459346 1521 3 Boar M8x18 Bolt M8x18
6 250613-1129 459551 1014 8 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
7 451-170313941 4531110739 2 [Tanen nepenHuX TAT BBIOOPA U MEPEKITIOYEHUS MTepeaay Pin of front gear selector and shift rods
8 252005-1129 459811 1206 7 [laii6a 8 Washer 8
9 258040-1129 459871 1051 8 I munT 3,2x25 Cotter 3.2x25
10 201457-1129 459346 1523 2 Bont M8x22 Bolt M8xx22
11 201460-1129 459346 1026 1 Bonr M8x30 Bolt M8x30
12 252035-1129 459811 1253 4 Laii6a 4 Washer 4


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702117
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703139

0l

13  240820-M29 1

14  451-1703096-12 12 252035-M29 2

g\@
11 201460-M29 3

4

5
15 451-1703097-I"

9 258040-M29

6

8 252005-M29 7

&7

A
(««q‘ﬂ«««o
\\ LN

Puc. 48. TIpuBOX yIIpaBIeHIs] MEXaHU3MOM Tepekmodennst nepenay 1703) 1
Fig. 48. Gear shift mechanism control linkage 1703) 1

451-1703138-40

250510-M29

451-1703103-31

201455-M29

250613-MN29

451-1703139-11



4!

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7
48 13 240820-1129 459642 1018 4 Bunt 4x18 Screw 4x18
14 451-1703096{12 4531110709 1 O6oiiMa yTUIOTHUTEJIS Seal holder
15 451-1703097{C 4531110710 1 HaGuBKa 000#iMbI YIUIOTHUTEST Seal holder stuffing
16 260034-1129 459862 9035 1 MManeu 8x25 Pin 8x25
17 451-1703133440 4531110734 1 Tsra nepexioueHus iepenay nepeaHsisi coope Front gear shift rod in assy
49 18 3741-170301q 4531352138 1 MexaHu3M yIipaBlieHUs TIEPEKITIOUEHUEM TTepenay Gearshift mechanism
19 451-1703084 453111 5101 1 PykosiTka ppryara Lever handle
20 250611-1129 459553 1256 1 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
21 451-1703084410 4531110703 1 Poruar nepexitoueHus mepeaady Gearshift lever
22 1/33013/01 459962 2801 2 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
23 451-1703093{r 453111 0708 1 YmnotHurenb Seal
24 451-1703041431 453111 8203 1 Kosb110 cTormopHoe ocu pbluara Lever axle circlip
25 3741-1703064 4531351242 1 KpoHiiTeitH MexaH1u3Ma Mechanism bracket
26 451-1703085402 4531110705 1 Ocb pbluara Lever axle
27 250615-1129 459553 1260 1 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
28 3741-1703039 4531352139 1 Prruar nepexmoyeHusT Gearshift lever
29 451-1703084 453111 0706 1 laiika ocu peryara Lever axle nut
30 264040-T18 41 5225 000 300 3 Ipecc-macnenka 2.390 Grease fitting 2.390
31 53A-1702117 453311 3992 1 [pyxwuHa dhukcaTopa Lock spring
32 263014 459117 6631 1 [apuk @ 9,525 Ball dia 9.525
33 451-17030284r 453111 0673 1 Poruar BeiOOpa mepenad B coope Gear selector arm in assy
34 451-17030294r 453111 0675 1 Prruar Ber6opa nepenay Gear selector arm
35 3741-1703031| 45 3135 1457 1 Brynka peryara Lever bushing
36 450-1602104 453111 0516 1 IManex peryara Lever pin
37 451-1703160440 453111 7589 1 Tsra BeIOOpa nepenay 3anHsist B coope Rear gear selector rod in assy
38 451-1703112430 4531117886 1 Poruar BeiGopa B coope Gear selector arm in assy
39 451-1703114430 453111 8346 1 Pobiyar mpoMeXXyTOUHBII BepXHUI Upper intermediate lever
40 451-17031134r 45 3111 4022 1 Och MPOMEXKYTOYHOTO phlyara Intermediate lever axle
41 450-1703149 4531110744 3 MManeny Pin
42 451-1703122430 453111 8650 1 Prryar mpomMexxyToYHbIit Intermediate lever
43 69-1802124 45 4315 0422 1 Brynka mpoMexXyToYHOro pelyara Intermediate lever bushing
44 451-1703120430 453111 8649 1 Poruar nmepexioueHus nepeiad B coope Gearshift lever in assy
45 451-1703115430 453111 8652 1 Prruar BeIOOpa mepenady HUXKHUIM Lower gear selector arm
46 357460-118 459964 8014 1 [Tt 6x30 Set pin 6x30
47 3741-1703109 453135 2274 1 KpoHiIlTeitH TpOMeXyTOYHBIX pbIYaroB Intermediate lever bracket
48 451/1-1703139{B 453111 0741 2 IManel 3aAHUX TAT BbIOOPA U MEPEKIIIOUEHHS Tepeaay Pin of rear selector and shift rods


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703096
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703097
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703133
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703010
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703088
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703084
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703093
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703041
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703065
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703085
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703035
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703086
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702117
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703028
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703029
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703031
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602108
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703160
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703112
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703114
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703113
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703149
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703122
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1802120
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703120
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703115
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703105
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703139

[44!

—18

19

20

21

22

23

22

24
25

26

27
28
29

30
3

32

33
{34

35

36

30

3741-1703010

451-1703088

250611-M29

451-1703084-10

1/33013/01

451-1703093-I"

1/33013/01

451-1703041-31

6

48

— 4 451-1703103-31 6
47 3741-1703105 8

46 357460-MN8

45 451-1703115-30

3741-1703065

451-1703085-02

250615-MN29
(8
3741-1703035

451-1703086

264040-MN8

53A-1702117

263014

451-1703028-I"

451-1703029-I"

3741-1703031

450-1602108

44 451-1703120-30

R

%

43 69-1802120

42 451-1703122

41 450-1703149

40 451-1703113-I"

9 258040-M29

8 252005-M29

{39 451-1703114-30
38 451-1703112-30

250613-MN29

4510-1703139-b

250613-MN29

252005-MN29

258040-MN29

37 451-1703160-40

264040-MN8

Puic. 49. TIpHBOL YIIPABICHIS MEXaHM3MOM IepekinodeHust mepexay 1703) 2
Fig. 49. Gear shift mechanism control linkage 1703) 2

49 451-1703155-40

30 264040-M8



| 3 4 | 5 | 6 7

—

451-1703155-40 4531117587 1 Tsara nepexinoueHMs Iepeaay 3aaHsisi B coope Rear gear shift rod in assy

I'PYIIIIA 18. KOPOBKA PA3JIATOYHAS
GROUP 18. TRANSFER BOX

Tloarpynna 1800. Kopobka pa3narounas B coope
Subgroup 1800. Transfer Box in Assy

3741-1800020
3741-1800018*

45 3135 1430 1
453135 1429

Kopob6ka pa3maTtouHast B coope Transfer box in assy

Kopobka pasmaToyHasi B coope (KOMITIEKT TS 3allaCHBIX YacTeil) Transfer box in assy (set for spare parts)

- KoMIuiekT cocTouT us :
The set consists of

€cl

50

51

AN L BN

O 00 3 O\ L B~ W N =

— e
AW N = O

3741-1800020 1 Kopo6ka paznatouHas Transfer box
452-1802205-T 1 Ipobka Plug
IMoarpymna 1801. Iloasecka pa3aaTounoii KOpoOKH
Subgroup 1801. Transfer Box Mounting
290155-112 459952 3545 2 IInuiska M12x35 Stud M12x35
3741-1801008 4531351322 1 InacTrHa KpeIIeHUsT pa3naTOYHO KOPOOKHM ¥ KOPOOKH mepenayd Transfer box and gearbox fastening strip
252157-112 459816 6008 4 [aii6a 12 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12
201544-1129 45 9346 1602 2 Boar M12x40 Bolt M12x40
250515-1129 459553 1060 2 laiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
Hoarpymna 1802. Kopo6ka pa3naTounas
Subgroup 1802. Transfer Box

452-1802010 4531110758 1 Kaprep ¢ kpbiikoit Transfer box oil pan with cover
452-1802013 453111 0761 2 LItudr ycraHoBOUHBI Set pin
250510-1129 459553 1055 2 l'aiika M8 Nut M8
452-1802017 4531110764 1 Kpsliika BepxHero Joka Upper hatch cover
452-1802018 4531110765 1 Ipoxkianka yrjaoTHUTEIbHAS Sealing gasket
452-1802012 453111 0760 1 Kaprep Transfer box oil pan
260305-1129 459821 1006 2 3arnyuika 16 Stopper 16
3741-1802092 46 3135 2157 1 TMomuuImHMK pOTMKOBBIN TMIMHAPUIECKUH TTEpeTHUT Front cylindrical roller bearing
260325-1129 459821 1026 1 3armynika 65 Stopper 65
452-1802119 453111 0791 1 [Ipoxazika yrioTHUTEIbHAs Sealing gasket
3741-1802130 1 [ToalMnHUK Baja NpUBOJA MEPEIHETO MOCTa Front axle drive shaft bearing
3160-2401046 453149 0190 1 I1poGka MarHuTHast MacJIOCIUBHOTO OTBEPCTUSI Oil drain magnet plug
3741-1802088 45 3135 2264 | Ilecrepus Gear
1/43253/01 459984 5077 1 Ipo6ka MK 22x1,5 Plug MK 22x1.5





